
PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD PUNTOS
1 347 BEATRIZ ESTEBAN ANDRES 19' 41'' POLITECNICA 0,000
2 380 VIRGINIA MARTIN FOCES 20' 17'' COMPLUTENSE 2,198
3 375 SONIA FONDEVILA CASTRO 20' 21'' COMPLUTENSE 3,330
4 346 ELENA ESTEBAN ANDRES 20' 47'' COMPLUTENSE 5,198
5 352 ESTIBALIZ ETXABURU LEKUBE 21' 45'' COMPLUTENSE 8,132
6 240 BARBARA CARREIRA CLEMENTE 21' 53'' CAMILO JOSE CELA 9,396
7 392 TANIA ROLDAN QUEIPO 22' 23'' REY JUAN CARLOS 11,396
8 252 CATALINA GIRALDO SOTO 22' 25'' POLITECNICA 12,462
9 436 RUTH MARTINEZ GOMEZ 23' 22'' POLITECNICA 15,363
10 245 ANA GAJATE GONZALEZ 23' 33'' EUROPEA 16,726
11 331 MARIA ISABEL YAGUE LOBO 23' 43'' COMPLUTENSE 18,066
12 382 PATRICIA GALAN TEJEDA 23' 51'' AUTONOMA 19,330
13 287 AURORA SEJAS LUENGO 23' 51'' POLITECNICA 20,330
14 276 VICTORIA PINTO IZQUIERDO 24' 05'' EUROPEA 21,792
15 422 ISABEL RODRIGUEZ COSTA 24' 43'' ALCALA 24,066
16 281 ROCIO RODRIGUEZ VALLEJO 25' 14'' CAMILO JOSE CELA 26,099
17 348 MARIA PEÑA COTO 25' 34'' COMPLUTENSE 27,759
18 260 CAROLINA LOPEZ CHAVES 26' 15'' CARLOS III 30,132
19 415 ARANZAZU FLORES GUTIERREZ 26' 38'' REY JUAN CARLOS 31,891
20 272 ANA MARIA PASCUAL BEATO 26' 39'' REY JUAN CARLOS 32,924
21 258 CARMEN LASTRES REDONDO 26' 40'' POLITECNICA 33,957
22 385 PILAR AYALA JIMENO 26' 44'' CAMILO JOSE CELA 35,099
23 279 EVA MARIA RODRIGUEZ GARCIA 27' 52'' REY JUAN CARLOS 38,363
24 261 EVA LOPEZ LENDINEZ 28' 21'' POLITECNICA 40,330
25 384 GEMA LOZANO GARCIA 29' 16'' FCO. VITORIA 43,165
26 288 ANDREA SIEBEL HERMIDA 32' 16'' CAMILO JOSE CELA 50,165
27 386 ELENA FUERTES HERNANDEZ 34' 05'' CAMILO JOSE CELA 54,792
28 324 MONICA GARCIA NEBREDA 34' 36'' REY JUAN CARLOS 56,825

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
2 380 VIRGINIA MARTIN FOCES 20' 17'' COMPLUTENSE
3 375 SONIA FONDEVILA CASTRO 20' 21'' COMPLUTENSE
4 346 ELENA ESTEBAN ANDRES 20' 47'' COMPLUTENSE

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
1 347 BEATRIZ ESTEBAN ANDRES 19' 41'' POLITECNICA
8 252 CATALINA GIRALDO SOTO 22' 25'' POLITECNICA
9 436 RUTH MARTINEZ GOMEZ 23' 22'' POLITECNICA

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
6 240 BARBARA CARREIRA CLEMENTE 21' 53'' CAMILO JOSE CELA
16 281 ROCIO RODRIGUEZ VALLEJO 25' 14'' CAMILO JOSE CELA
22 385 PILAR AYALA JIMENO 26' 44'' CAMILO JOSE CELA

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
7 392 TANIA ROLDAN QUEIPO 22' 23'' REY JUAN CARLOS
19 415 ARANZAZU FLORES GUTIERREZ 26' 38'' REY JUAN CARLOS
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1ª UNIVERSIDAD COMPLUTENSE, 9 PUNTOS

4ª UNIVERSIDAD REY JUAN CARLOS, 46 PUNTOS

2ª UNIVERSIDAD POLITECNICA, 18 PUNTOS

3ª UNIVERSIDAD CAMILO JOSE CELA, 44 PUNTOS
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20 272 ANA MARIA PASCUAL BEATO 26' 39'' REY JUAN CARLOS

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD RITMO
1 347 BEATRIZ ESTEBAN ANDRES 19' 41'' POLITECNICA  3' 47''
2 380 VIRGINIA MARTIN FOCES 20' 17'' COMPLUTENSE  3' 54''
3 375 SONIA FONDEVILA CASTRO 20' 21'' COMPLUTENSE  3' 54''
4 346 ELENA ESTEBAN ANDRES 20' 47'' COMPLUTENSE  3' 59''
5 236 SARA BONILLA BERNARDEZ 21' 15'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 05''
6 352 ESTIBALIZ ETXABURU LEKUBE 21' 45'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 11''
7 240 BARBARA CARREIRA CLEMENTE 21' 53'' CAMILO JOSE CELA  4' 12''
8 392 TANIA ROLDAN QUEIPO 22' 23'' REY JUAN CARLOS  4' 18''
9 252 CATALINA GIRALDO SOTO 22' 25'' POLITECNICA  4' 18''
10 436 RUTH MARTINEZ GOMEZ 23' 22'' POLITECNICA  4' 29''
11 245 ANA GAJATE GONZALEZ 23' 33'' EUROPEA  4' 31''
12 331 MARIA ISABEL YAGUE LOBO 23' 43'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 33''
13 382 PATRICIA GALAN TEJEDA 23' 51'' AUTONOMA  4' 35''
14 287 AURORA SEJAS LUENGO 23' 51'' POLITECNICA  4' 35''
15 276 VICTORIA PINTO IZQUIERDO 24' 05'' EUROPEA  4' 37''
16 256 SUSANA IZQUIERDO PUERTA 24' 23'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 41''
17 422 ISABEL RODRIGUEZ COSTA 24' 43'' ALCALA  4' 45''
18 284 LOLI SANCHEZ FLOREZ 25' 12'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 50''
19 281 ROCIO RODRIGUEZ VALLEJO 25' 14'' CAMILO JOSE CELA  4' 51''
20 348 MARIA PEÑA COTO 25' 34'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 55''
21 368 YOLANDA CANO RODRIGUEZ 25' 37'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 55''
22 267 MARIA DOLORES MAS SERRANO 26' 03'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 00''
23 260 CAROLINA LOPEZ CHAVES 26' 15'' CARLOS III  5' 03''
24 251 ROSARIO GARRIDO MARTINEZ 26' 17'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 03''
25 257 ROSARIO JUAREZ JIMENEZ 26' 22'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 04''
26 415 ARANZAZU FLORES GUTIERREZ 26' 38'' REY JUAN CARLOS  5' 07''
27 272 ANA MARIA PASCUAL BEATO 26' 39'' REY JUAN CARLOS  5' 07''
28 258 CARMEN LASTRES REDONDO 26' 40'' POLITECNICA  5' 07''
29 385 PILAR AYALA JIMENO 26' 44'' CAMILO JOSE CELA  5' 08''
30 262 BERTA MARTIN BRAVO 26' 47'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 09''
31 233 LARA BARRIO LOPEZ 27' 03'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 12''
32 244 ANGELA FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ 27' 31'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 17''
33 279 EVA MARIA RODRIGUEZ GARCIA 27' 52'' REY JUAN CARLOS  5' 21''
34 237 AGUEDA BUITRAGO PEREZ 27' 54'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 22''
35 441 MARIA TRINIDAD MARTINEZ MARTINEZ 27' 54'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 22''
36 261 EVA LOPEZ LENDINEZ 28' 21'' POLITECNICA  5' 27''
37 423 CHARO LOPEZ CHACON 28' 30'' UNED  5' 28''
38 249 JOSEFA GARCIA LAPUERTA 28' 37'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 30''
39 283 AZUCENA SAN JUAN DE CASTRO 28' 45'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 31''
40 231 PAULA ARBELO LAUTRE 28' 47'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 32''
41 273 PATRICIA PEREZ ARQUERO 28' 59'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 34''
42 425 NURIA PARDO MARTIN 29' 16'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 37''
43 384 GEMA LOZANO GARCIA 29' 16'' FCO. VITORIA  5' 37''
44 285 MARIA DEL PILAR SANCHEZ PALMA 29' 47'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 43''
45 390 ANA LUCIA ORREGO VAZQUEZ 30' 01'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 46''
46 248 ENCARNACION GARCIA LAPUERTA 30' 02'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 46''
47 278 MARI CRUZ RIOJA PEREZ 30' 04'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 47''
48 242 ROSINA DEL CORRAL VAZQUEZ DE PARGA 30' 08'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 47''
49 263 CARMEN MARTIN JIMENEZ 30' 19'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 49''
50 370 CRISTINA ALVAREZ BERINGOLA 30' 23'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 50''
51 411 MARIA TERESA MARTINEZ VALDIVIA 30' 31'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 52''
52 308 AURA ANDREEA IONEL 30' 47'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 55''
53 275 MARIA JOSE PEREZ ROLDAN 30' 49'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 55''
54 264 SAGRARIO MARTIN TEJADO 31' 00'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 57''
55 232 RAQUEL ARCONADA GARCIA 31' 01'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 58''
56 296 JANA VYVLECKOVA 31' 01'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 58''
57 280 RITA RODRIGUEZ LEZCANO 31' 03'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 58''
58 246 PAULA GALIANA TRUJILLO 32' 16'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 12''
59 288 ANDREA SIEBEL HERMIDA 32' 16'' CAMILO JOSE CELA  6' 12''
60 289 CRISTINA SOTO 33' 03'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 21''
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61 294 ELENA VELAZA GALAN 33' 03'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 21''
62 293 MARIBEL TOLEDO CASTAÑO 33' 52'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 30''
63 234 VICTORIA BELAUSTEGUI ARBELO 33' 53'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 31''
64 386 ELENA FUERTES HERNANDEZ 34' 05'' CAMILO JOSE CELA  6' 33''
65 255 MIRIAM GUTIERREZ TOLEDO 34' 35'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 39''
66 324 MONICA GARCIA NEBREDA 34' 36'' REY JUAN CARLOS  6' 39''
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